

10 a.m. - 1 p.m. park renovation

June 30

Noon - 2 p.m. celebration

The Anchorage Park Foundation has
developed Playground Palooza which will both renovate the park
and honor retiring Superintendent Carol Comeau. The park's new playground will
feature a larger-than-life polar bear that doubles as a slide. The Anchorage Park Foundation
has secured a challenge grant for \$50,000 to go towards work at the park. Donors will have an opportunity to write a note for Carol with their contribution at www.AnchorageParkFoundation.org.
Donations to HUGSS (Helping Us Give School Supplies) will be accepted. Please consider bringing new pencils,
pens, 24-pack crayons, college rule paper, etc.

North Russian Jack Springs Park, 801 Pine Street

Playground Palooza Park renovation in honor of Carol Comeau



Russian Jack Community Council



Please Join Us,

Saturday, June 30th, for Playground Palooza!

After 38 years of service, Superintendent Carol Comeau's last day is

this Saturday, June 30th. We are proud to announce that she will be finishing her ASD career in the same place she started – on an Anchorage playground!

Sign up to volunteer alongside Carol Comeau as a way to say

"thank you" for her service to our community.

Email libby@anchorageparkfoundation.org to reserve your spot.

All volunteers get a limited edition event t-shirt and free food!

WHEN: Volunteer from 10am-1pm

WHERE: North Russian Jack Springs Park: 801 Pine St.

Community Celebration Noon-2PM Bouncy House, Magician Eric Gilliam, Live Music by the Dixielanders, Tastee Freez Ice Cream, Free Food, and MORE!

RSVP on Facebook or call 274-1003

Board of Directors

Eleanor Andrews, Board Chair Ernie Hall Stewart Osgood David Wight Matt Carle Bill Bittner Mark Kroloff

Staff

Beth Nordlund, Executive Director
Geran Tarr, Grants Administrator
Shannon Kuhn, Communication & Development Director
Libby Kugel, Accounting/Program Assistant
Brad Cooke, Youth Employment in Parks Program Manager
Tim Stallard, Invasive Plant Program Coordinator
Keenan Troll, Media & Technology Intern

Anchorage Park Foundation 715 L Street, Suite 200 Anchorage, AK 99501 907.274.1003

unsubscribe